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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 299

AN ACT to create 118.19 (12) of the statutesglating to: teacher training in phonics.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in gartento 6 unless the applicant has successfully com
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: pletedinstruction preparing the applicant to teach read
SecTion 1. 118.19 (12) of the statutes is created to ing and language arts using appropriate instructional

read: methods,including phonics. The phonidastruction

118.19(12) Beginning onjuly 1, 1998, the depart neednot be provided as a separate couhsehis subsec
mentmay not issue or renew a license that authorizes thetion, “phonics” means a method of teaching beginters
holderto teach reading or language arts to pupiknin readand pronounce words by learning the phonetic value
prekindergartewlass or in any of the grades from kinder of letters, letter groups and syllables.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



